The zakaah that you did not pay is still a debt that you owe, and you have to pay it now, and

repent to Allaah for delaying it. 

1 / 2

https://islamqa.info/en/99684
https://islamqa.info/en/99684

The amount that you have to pay is one quarter of one tenth (2.5%), i.e., 25 in every thousand. 

So the zakaah on 9 million is 225,000, two hundred and twenty five thousand dinars. 

When the new year ends, look at the money that you have left, and if it reaches the nisaab then

you have to pay zakaah on it. 

Shaykh Ibn Baaz (may Allaah have mercy on him) was asked about not paying zakaah for five

years out of ignorance.